
 180311 TDC Clubman Autotest - OverAll Results

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time_x000D_ 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon_x000D_ 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall_x000D_ 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not 
Submitted

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 Total
1 20 Guy Foster Mini Sp E 41.0 36.6 39.6 37.1 154.3 38.2 36.0 39.0 36.0 303.5 77.8 76.1 457.4
2 19 Westfield E 40.5 37.0 39.6 39.0 156.1 39.0 37.6 39.9 36.5 309.1 78.2 76.3 463.6
3 16 Liam Cashman Nova E 43.3 39.1 46.0p 38.6 167.0 41.0 39.6 41.4 38.5 327.5 81.1 84.7p 493.3
4 6 Richard Meeke Starlet E 46.5 42.0 46.0 42.5 177.0 45.7 41.7 45.0 46.0p 355.4 87.1 86.8 529.3
5 21 Niall Murray Starlet I 53.5p 46.1b 44.0 42.3 185.9 42.1b 41.1b 43.5 40.0b 352.6 95.8 81.4b 529.8
6 8 MX5 E 45.0 41.1 44.5 42.1 172.7 44.6 46.0p 45.3 41.1 349.7 94.7p 86.1 530.5
7 3 Michael Cullen Westfield I 44.5b 47.0 41.3b 41.6b 174.4 48.3p 56.6p 42.1b 44.3 365.7 95.6 85.8 547.1
8 14 John Nolan Starlet E 52.9 42.8 48.2 43.5 187.4 46.8 43.5 45.0 43.7 366.4 90.0 91.5 547.9
9 11 Starlet E 53.6p 44.3 49.5 43.5 190.9 52.0 43.1 47.0 43.1 376.1 88.6 85.4 550.1

10 2 Brian Kingston E 51.1 50.6p 50.5 42.9 195.1 45.0 46.3 48.5 44.3 379.2 92.2 91.1 562.5
11 18 Philip O'Reilly Starlet E 48.5 51.5 53.1 47.1 200.2 50.5 46.8 50.0 47.0 394.5 97.2 95.9 587.6
12 26 Ronan Kearns Westfield N 51.8b 47.0 52.0b 50.5 201.3 53.0b 51.5 49.0 47.8b 402.6 87.0b 98.4 588.0
13 4 Rod McGovern Westfield N 57.8p 43.6b 72.0F 41.0b 214.4 66.3p 40.8b 43.5b 49.0p 414.0 91.4 87.5b 592.9
14 7 David Meeke Starlet I 58.1 50.6 59.2p 46.5 214.4 57.0p 46.6 61.0p 47.8 426.8 94.3b 98.1 619.2
15 1 James Mansfield MX5 E 60.5M 47.0 52.0 49.0 208.5 57.5 56.0M 52.6 53.0 427.6 97.8M 96.1M 621.5
16 12 Stephen Briggs MX5 I 61.7p 48.3 55.6 47.6 213.2 54.0 47.3 51.5 47.1 413.1 114.3M 94.7 622.1
17 22 Dave Campion Starlet N 56.3 54.8 59.7 51.1 221.9 53.1 51.0 53.8 49.1 428.9 104.8 103.1 636.8
18 13 Zoe Briggs MX5 I 59.6 54.2 58.0 51.7 223.5 56.8 56.6p 56.2 56.0p 449.1 114.3M 101.4M 664.8
19 23 Colin Sheridan Starlet I 59.0 54.1 60.8p 53.5 227.4 56.8 61.1F 59.8 54.1 459.2 114.3M 101.4M 674.9
20 15 Aoife Ryan Starlet B 57.1b 53.9b 55.5b 55.5b 222.0 56.6b 63.5 54.9 52.8b 449.8 129.0p 128.5 707.3
21 24 Starlet B 58.9 73.9F 62.1p 66.3p 261.2 62.1 54.9b 53.4b 53.3 484.9 112.8b 115.0p 712.7
22 29 Brian Flanagan MX5 I 64.5F 66.1F 61.3M 61.6F 253.5 62.1F 61.1F 62.1F 60.0F 498.8 114.3F 101.4F 714.5
23 28 Sam Dolan Starlet B 64.0p 56.8 58.1 62.6p 241.5 58.1p 63.4p 73.4M 68.1 504.5 113.6 113.9b 732.0
24 25 Ger Keane Starlet B 62.5 73.2p 63.2 63.0p 261.9 61.3 63.3p 61.8 61.4p 509.7 132.8M 133.9F 776.4
25 9 Harry McGovern Starlet B 77.0p 73.9M 70.1p 75.5F 296.5 69.0 58.8 57.4 56.8 538.5 132.8M 133.9M 805.2
26 27 Gill Griffin MX5 B 77.1F 73.9M 75.5F 75.5M 302.0 68.0 74.9M 60.0 72.8M 577.7 132.8M 133.9M 844.4
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 180311 TDC Clubman Autotest - Class Results

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time_x000D_ 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon_x000D_ 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall_x000D_ 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not 
Submitted

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 Total
1 20 15 Aoife Ryan Starlet B 57.1b 53.9b 55.5b 55.5b 222.0 56.6b 63.5 54.9 52.8b 449.8 129.0p 128.5 707.3
2 21 24 Starlet B 58.9 73.9F 62.1p 66.3p 261.2 62.1 54.9b 53.4b 53.3 484.9 112.8b 115.0p 712.7
3 23 28 Sam Dolan Starlet B 64.0p 56.8 58.1 62.6p 241.5 58.1p 63.4p 73.4M 68.1 504.5 113.6 113.9b 732.0
4 24 25 Ger Keane Starlet B 62.5 73.2p 63.2 63.0p 261.9 61.3 63.3p 61.8 61.4p 509.7 132.8M 133.9F 776.4
5 25 9 Harry McGovern Starlet B 77.0p 73.9M 70.1p 75.5F 296.5 69.0 58.8 57.4 56.8 538.5 132.8M 133.9M 805.2
6 26 27 Gill Griffin MX5 B 77.1F 73.9M 75.5F 75.5M 302.0 68.0 74.9M 60.0 72.8M 577.7 132.8M 133.9M 844.4

10 Starlet B NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 12 26 Ronan Kearns Westfield N 51.8b 47.0 52.0b 50.5 201.3 53.0b 51.5 49.0 47.8b 402.6 87.0b 98.4 588.0
2 13 4 Rod McGovern Westfield N 57.8p 43.6b 72.0F 41.0b 214.4 66.3p 40.8b 43.5b 49.0p 414.0 91.4 87.5b 592.9
3 17 22 Dave Campion Starlet N 56.3 54.8 59.7 51.1 221.9 53.1 51.0 53.8 49.1 428.9 104.8 103.1 636.8

1 5 21 Niall Murray Starlet I 53.5p 46.1b 44.0 42.3 185.9 42.1b 41.1b 43.5 40.0b 352.6 95.8 81.4b 529.8
2 7 3 Michael Cullen Westfield I 44.5b 47.0 41.3b 41.6b 174.4 48.3p 56.6p 42.1b 44.3 365.7 95.6 85.8 547.1
3 14 7 David Meeke Starlet I 58.1 50.6 59.2p 46.5 214.4 57.0p 46.6 61.0p 47.8 426.8 94.3b 98.1 619.2
4 16 12 Stephen Briggs MX5 I 61.7p 48.3 55.6 47.6 213.2 54.0 47.3 51.5 47.1 413.1 114.3M 94.7 622.1
5 18 13 Zoe Briggs MX5 I 59.6 54.2 58.0 51.7 223.5 56.8 56.6p 56.2 56.0p 449.1 114.3M 101.4M 664.8
6 19 23 Colin Sheridan Starlet I 59.0 54.1 60.8p 53.5 227.4 56.8 61.1F 59.8 54.1 459.2 114.3M 101.4M 674.9
7 22 29 Brian Flanagan MX5 I 64.5F 66.1F 61.3M 61.6F 253.5 62.1F 61.1F 62.1F 60.0F 498.8 114.3F 101.4F 714.5

1 1 20 Guy Foster Mini Sp E 41.0 36.6 39.6 37.1 154.3 38.2 36.0 39.0 36.0 303.5 77.8 76.1 457.4
2 2 19 Westfield E 40.5 37.0 39.6 39.0 156.1 39.0 37.6 39.9 36.5 309.1 78.2 76.3 463.6
3 3 16 Liam Cashman Nova E 43.3 39.1 46.0p 38.6 167.0 41.0 39.6 41.4 38.5 327.5 81.1 84.7p 493.3
4 4 6 Richard Meeke Starlet E 46.5 42.0 46.0 42.5 177.0 45.7 41.7 45.0 46.0p 355.4 87.1 86.8 529.3
5 6 8 MX5 E 45.0 41.1 44.5 42.1 172.7 44.6 46.0p 45.3 41.1 349.7 94.7p 86.1 530.5
6 8 14 John Nolan Starlet E 52.9 42.8 48.2 43.5 187.4 46.8 43.5 45.0 43.7 366.4 90.0 91.5 547.9
7 9 11 Starlet E 53.6p 44.3 49.5 43.5 190.9 52.0 43.1 47.0 43.1 376.1 88.6 85.4 550.1
8 10 2 Brian Kingston E 51.1 50.6p 50.5 42.9 195.1 45.0 46.3 48.5 44.3 379.2 92.2 91.1 562.5
9 11 18 Philip O'Reilly Starlet E 48.5 51.5 53.1 47.1 200.2 50.5 46.8 50.0 47.0 394.5 97.2 95.9 587.6
10 15 1 James Mansfield MX5 E 60.5M 47.0 52.0 49.0 208.5 57.5 56.0M 52.6 53.0 427.6 97.8M 96.1M 621.5
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